CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
8-Lead Plastic Mini-DIP (N),
Cerdip (Q) and SOIC (R) Packages
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
8
7
6

3If the differential voltage exceeds 6 volts, external series protection resistors should
be added to limit the input current.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option*
AD829JN 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Plastic Mini-DIP N-8
AD829AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC R-8
AD829JR 0°C to +70°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC R-8
AD829AR-REEL –40°C to +85°C Tape and Reel
AD829JR-REEL 0°C to +70°C Tape and Reel
AD829AQ –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Cerdip Q-8
AD829SQ –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead Cerdip Q-8
AD829SQ/883B –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead Cerdip Q-8
5962-9312901MPA –55°C to +125°C 8-Lead Cerdip Q-8
AD829SE/883B –55°C to +125°C 20-Lead LCC E-20A
5962-9312901M2A –55°C to +125°C 20-Lead LCC E-20A
AD829JChips 0°C to +70°C Die
AD829SChips –55°C to +125°C Die
*E = Leadless Chip Carrier (Ceramic); N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; R = Small Outline IC (SOIC).
ESD SUSCEPTIBILITY
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic
charges as high as 4000 volts, which readily accumulate on the
human body and on test equipment, can discharge without
detection. Although the AD829 features proprietary ESD pro-
tection circuitry, permanent damage may still occur on these
devices if they are subjected to high energy electrostatic dis-
charges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid any performance degradation or loss of functionality.
METALIZATION PHOTO
Contact factory for latest dimensions.
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
User
新建印章
AD829–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. D–4–
SUPPLY VOLTAGE – 6Volts
IN
P
U
T
 C
O
M
M
O
N
-M
O
D
E
 R
A
N
G
E
 –
 V
ol
ts
20
15
0
10
5
0 205 10 15
+VOUT
–VOUT